
Ingredients and Allergens

The Night Before 
Christmas Hamper

HARRODS

Single Origin Milk Hot 
Chocolate (250g)

HARRODS

Gingerbread Men (300g e) 

HARRODS

Fizzy Christmas Tree 
Gummies (200g e)

HARRODS

Belgian Milk Chocolate 
Lollipop (30g)

HARRODS

Brownie Balls Cracker  
(60g e)

HARRODS

Chocolate-Covered Raisin 
House (90g e)

HARRODS

Kids Multicoloured Cereal 
Balls Tree (60g e)

HARRODS

Wicker Basket  
(42cm x 26cm x 16cm)

For allergens, see ingredients listed in **bold**:

T e a  &  c o f f e e (1)

Single Origin Milk Hot Chocolate (250g)

Sugar, cocoa butter*, cocoa mass*, whole-milk powder, 
skimmed-milk powder.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa



May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, gluten, milk, sesame and soya. 



Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 45% minimum and milk solids 15% minimum



Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. 



Alcohol free.



Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.



Cocoa from Ecuador. Produced in the UK for Harrods ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL  

Heat 200ml of whole milk (for an extra smooth cup, use a milk frother or steam wand). Measure 4 – 
5 heaped teaspoons of chocolate (25-30g) into a cup then add a little of your hot milk, stirring well 
to create a paste. Top up with the remainder of the milk, stirring until you have a deliciously indulgent 
drink. 

Energy (KJ): 2424KJ

Energy (Kcal): 583Kcal

Fat: 40.2g

of which saturates: 24.1g

Carbohydrates: 46.2g

Of which sugars: 44.4g

Protein: 6.6g

Salt: 0.15 g

P a n t r y (1)

Gingerbread Men (300g e)

Wheat flour (with calcium carbonate, niacin, iron, thiamin), 
salted sweet cream butter [cream (milk), salt], partially invert 
sugar syrup, sugar, ground ginger (4%), raising agent: sodium 
bicarbonate.

May contain traces of eggs, nuts and sesame



Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.



Alcohol free.



Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and 
consume within 2 weeks.



Produced in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ): 1739KJ

Energy (Kcal): 414Kcal

Fat: 16.0g

of which saturates: 10.0g

Carbohydrates: 62.0 g

Of which sugars: 26.0g

Protein: 5.4g

Salt: 0.23g

c o n f e c t i o n a r y (5)

Fizzy Christmas Tree Gummys (200g e)

Glucose syrup, sugar, beef gelatine, corn starch, humectant: 
glycerol; acids: citric acid, malic acid; fruit and vegetable 
concentrates: radish, blackcurrant, carrot; safflower 
concentrate, spirulina concentrate, gelling agent: pectin; 
flavourings, colours: carmine,

May contain traces of nuts, peanuts and milk. 



Alcohol-free.



Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.



Produced in Spain and packed in the UK for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London, SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ): 1461KJ

Energy (Kcal): 344Kcal

Fat: <0.5 g

of which saturates: 0.2g

Carbohydrates: 81.0g

Of which sugars: 58.0g

Protein: 4.1g

Salt: 0.11g

Belgian Milk Chocolate Lollipop (30g)

Milk chocolate [sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, 
cocoa mass*, emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural flavouring], 
white chocolate [sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, 
emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural flavouring], dark chocolate 
[cocoa mass*, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: soya lecithin].

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.



May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, egg and gluten.



Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 36% minimum and milk solids 21% minimum.



Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet. 



Alcohol free.



Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.



Produced in Belgium for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ): 2357KJ

Energy (Kcal): 563Kcal

Fat: 36.2g

of which saturates: 21.8 g

Carbohydrates: 50.9g

Of which sugars: 49.9g

Protein: 0.7g

Salt: 0.21g

Brownie Balls Cracker (60g e)

Sugar, sweetened condensed milk, cocoa mass*, cocoa 
butter*, whole-milk powder, soya flour, butter fat (milk), 
brownie mix (4%) [sugar, wheat flour, palm fat*, skimmed-milk 
powder, cocoa powder*, glucose syrup, humectant: sorbitol; 
modified starch, milk protein, thickening agent: cellulose gum; 
salt, raising agents: diphosphates, sodium carbonates; natural 
bourbon vanilla flavouring], humectant: sorbitol; skimmed-
milk powder, lazing agent: gum arabic; emulsifier: soya 
lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring, glucose syrup.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa and palm oil.



May contain traces of nuts and other sources of gluten.



Milk chocolate contains cocoa 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum. Dark chocoalte 
contains cocoa solids 50% minimum.



Suitable for those on a halal diet.



Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.



Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ): 2071KJ

Energy (Kcal): 496Kcal

Fat: 27.8g

of which saturates: 16.6g

Carbohydrates: 51.5g

Of which sugars: 49.3g

Protein: 7.2 g

Salt: 0.14g

Chocolate Covered Raisin House (90g e)

Raisins (35%), sugar, cocoa butter*, whole-milk powder, 
cocoa mass*, dextrose, glucose syrup, skimmed-milk powder, 
emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring, glazing 
agent: shellac; thicknening agent: gum arabic.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.



May contain traces of nuts and gluten.



Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 30% minimum and milk solids 20% minimum.



Suitable for vegetarians and those on a halal diet.



Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.



Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ): 1903KJ

Energy (Kcal): 453Kcal

Fat: 18.6 g

of which saturates: 11.0g

Carbohydrates: 64.5g

Of which sugars: 61.5g

Protein: 5.0g

Salt: 0.12g

Kids Multicoloured Cereal Balls Tree (60g e)

Sugar, cocoa butter*, whole-milk powder, cereal balls (13%) 
[cornflour, rice flour, sugar, wheat flour, wheat starch, fat-
reduced cocoa powder*, dextrose, barley malt extract, salt], 
vegetable concentrates: carrot, radish; spirulina concentrate, 
safflower concentrate, glazing agent: shellac; thickening 
agent: gum arabic; emulsifier: soya lecithin; natural vanilla 
extract, glucose syrup.

*This product has been made using responsibly sourced cocoa.



May contain traces of nuts and other sources of gluten.



White chocolate contains cocoa solids 28% minimum and milk solids 21% minimum.



Suitable for those on a halal diet.



Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight and strong odours.



Produced in Germany for Harrods Ltd, Knightsbridge, London SW1X 7XL

Energy (KJ): 2209KJ

Energy (Kcal): 529Kcal

Fat: 29.5 g

of which saturates: 17.8 g

Carbohydrates: 58.3g

Of which sugars: 48.1g

Protein: 6.4g

Salt: 0.22g


